APPENDIX B: AVA FEE STRUCTURE

(@ g =T (=T g 1= $50.00
Annual dues for new clubs are prorated by quarter depending on when they
come on board: Jul — Sep ..$50.00; Oct — Dec ..$37.50; Jan — Mar..$25.00;
Apr - Jun ..$12.50.

ANNUAI DUES — 1 JUIY ... $50.00
Late Fee — 60 Days - 1 September...........c..uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $25.00
Clubs and State Associations made inactive if not paid by November 1.

Sanction Fee (except Globals)

Regular WalKing EVENES .........cooooiiiiiieeiciiiee e a e $30.00
All Other Regular EVENES ........ccoooiiiiiiii $20.00
Year Round Events/Seasonal EVENLS ...........cccocieiieviecsie e $20.00
Global Sanction Fees
WaALK Lo $115.00
BiKe, SWIM, EIC ...iiiiiiiiiiii $65.00
Participation Report After Action Fees (Per Paying Participant) 30 Days................ $1.25
Late REPOIM FEE ........ccuiiiiiiiiiciici $10.00
Year Round/Seasonal Walking Event Quarterly Processing Fee .........cccccceeveeneen. $5.00
Stamp Late Fee — 10 Days (Traditional) ..........cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeceeecen e, $10.00
(1S S =T g oI =T $25.00
Damaged StamP FEE ........ooiicee e e $15.00
SIUG DAMAQJE FEE ...ttt sttt $6.00

Seasonals (Less than 3 months - follow Traditional)
Seasonals 30 Days after end of quarter

Insurance Certificates

Reguested more than sixty days before need by date..........cccccevvevvicenvecncenee. $10.00
Reguested less than sixty days before need by date............ccccoeeveeveieeceececnenee. $15.00
HandbooK PriCES ......cooieiiiee e Please call for current prices.
TAW Advertising FEES ........ccvvvvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns Subject to size, placement and color.

Setup charges equal to cost of ad.

Rush Processing On Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company)

Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges) .........ccccccvvvvvviveiivinnnnnnnn, $25.00
2nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges .........cccccvvviiiiiiieeeeeeeenns $15.00
3 Day Air (minimum + normal shipping Charges).........cccocveveeiieeiee s e $10.00
RESTOCKING FEE ... bbbt b et bbb ae s 15%
RetUrNed ChECK FEE ......ooii et $25.00
Financial Statements (For all clubs under AVA Group Exemption) 15 November........ $10.00
990 IRS FiliNgSs — 15 NOVEMDET .......ooviiiiiiece ettt $10.00

Officer Updates — 15 NOVEMIDET .......c.coiiiiiiieieieieeeie ettt ens $10.00



